Let's Get Started

Add Your Personal Details to Continue

Name:
First Name Last Name

Address:

Address

NIC:

NIC Number
Date of Birth:

dd - mm-yyyy 0

Already have an account? Login



Welcome Back!

Login with your details to continue

Email:
Email Address

Password:

Password

Don't have an account? Sign Up
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Administrator
admin@edoc.com

Log out

Dashboard

Doctors

Schedule

Appointment

Patients

Q Search Doctor name or Email

Status
1 2 &
Doctors Patients

Upcoming Appointments until Next Friday

Here's Quick access to Upcoming Appointments until 7 days
More details available in @Appointment section.

Appointment number Patient name Doctor Session

Show all Appointments

Today's Date P
2022-06-03

Search

1 0 0 =

NewBooking Today Sessions

Upcoming Sessions until Next Friday

Here's Quick access to Upcoming Sessions that Scheduled until 7 days
Add, Remove and Many features available in @Schedule section.

Session Title Doctor Sheduled Date & Time

L4

Show all Sessions
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Administrator

admin@edoc.com

Log out

Dashboard

Doctors

Schedule

Appointment

Patients

& Back

Add New Doctor

All Doctors (10)

Q, Search Doctor name or Email

Today's Date
2025-01-31

+ Add New

Doctor Name Email Specialties Events
Dr. Manoj Trivedi manoj.trivedi@edoc.c Clinical radiology /' Edit © View T Remove
Dr. Anita Patel anita.patel@edoc.com Clinical neurophysio /' Edit © View T Remove
Dr. Vikas Reddy vikas.reddy@edoc.com Clinical chemistry /" Edit © View T Remove
Dr. Sneha Menon sneha.menon@edoc.com Clinical biology /" Edit © View T Remove
Dr. Amit Banerjee amit.banerjee@edoc.c Child psychiatry /" Edit © View O Remove
Dr. Deepa Nair deepa.nair@edoc.com Cardiology /" Edit © View O Remove
Dr. Rahul Kapoor rahul.kapoor@edoc.co Biological hematolog /" Edit O View T Remove
Dr. Priya Verma priya.verma@edoc.com Anaesthetics /" Edit O View O Remove
Dr. Arjun Sharma arjun.sharma@edoc.co Allergology /" Edit © View O Remove




eDoc Web App

View Details.

Name:
Dr. Manoj Trivedi

Email:
manoj.trivedi@edoc.com

NIC:
753159468V

Telephone:
0113698524

Specialties:
Clinical radiology

OK
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Neha Singh..

neha.singh@edoc.com

Log out

Home

All Doctors
Scheduled Sessions
My Bookings

Settings

Today's Date —
Home

2025-01-31
Welcome!
-
Neha Singh.
Haven't any idea about doctors? no problem let's jumping to "All Doctors" section or "ésio? %
Track your past and future appointments history.
Also find out the expected arrival time of your doctor or medical consultant.
Channel a Doctor Here '
Q, Search Doctor and We will Find The Session Available [
- o \ \
Status Your Upcoming Booking
Appoint. . . Sheduled Date &
10 10 Number Session Title Doctor Time
All Doctors All Patients &
2 Test Dr. Ramesh  »450-01-01 18:00
Session lyer
0 0 0 =

NewBooking Today Sessions
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Neha Singh..

neha.singh@edoc.com

Log out

Home

All Doctors
Scheduled Sessions
My Bookings

Settings

& Back My Bookings history

My Bookings (1)

Date: dd -mm-yyyy

Booking Date: 2023-11-15
Reference Number: OC-000-2

Test Session

Appointment Number:

02

Dr. Ramesh lyer
Scheduled Date: 2050-01-01
Starts: @18:00 (24h)

Cancel Booking

Today's Date
2025-01-31

Filter




< Back Settings 5025-01-31

R Neha Singh..

neha.singh@edoc.com

Log out .
g Account Settings
Edit your Account Details & Change Password

{ Home

o View Account Details
All Doctors View Personal information About Your Account
S5 Scheduled Sessions

a Delete Account
[1 My Bookings Will Permanently Remove your Account

3 Settings




& Back Shedule Manager 20505(%51[—)?%t1e

Administrator
admin@edoc.com

Schedule a Session + Add a Session

All Sessions (8)

Log out

@ Dashboard Date:  dd-mm-yyyy m Doctor:  Choose Doctor Name from the list v Y Filter
ashboar
Doctors Session Title Doctor Sheduled Date & Time Max num that can be booked Events
@ sehedul Test Session Dr. Ramesh lyer 2050-01-0118:00 50 ® View O Remove
chedule
0 12 Dr. Ramesh lyer 2024-02-2113:33 1 ® View G Remove
Appointment
1 Dr. Ramesh lyer 2024-02-20 20:36 1 ® View T Remove
& Patients
12 Dr. Ramesh lyer 2024-02-19 20:35 1 ® View T Remove
1 Dr. Ramesh lyer 2024-02-18 20:35 1 ® View T Remove
1 Dr. Ramesh lyer 2024-02-17 12:32 1 ® View T Remove
12 Dr. Ramesh lyer 2024-02-16 20:33 1 ® View b




Administrator

admin@edoc.com

€& Back

Add New Doctor

Q, Search Doctor name or Email

Today's Date

2025-01-31

+ Add New

Log out
All Doctors (10)
Doctor Name Email Specialties Events
k) Dashboard
Dr. Manoj Trivedi manoj.trivedi@edoc.c Clinical radiology /' Edit ® View T Remove
Doctors
Dr. Anita Patel anita.patel@edoc.com Clinical neurophysio /" Edit ® View T Remove
© Schedule ] ) o )
Dr. Vikas Reddy vikas.reddy@edoc.com Clinical chemistry /" Edit © View 0 Remove
[l Appointment Dr. Sneha Menon sneha.menon@edoc.com Clinical biology /' Edit ®© View T Remove
& Patients Dr. Amit Banerjee amit.banerjee@edoc.c Child psychiatry /" Edit ® View T Remove
Dr. Deepa Nair deepa.nair@edoc.com Cardiology /" Edit ®© View 00 Remove
Dr. Rahul Kapoor rahul.kapoor@edoc.co Biological hematolog /" Edit ®@ View T Remove
Dr. Priya Verma priya.verma@edoc.com Anaesthetics /" Edit ® View T Remove
Dr. Ariun Sharma arjun.sharma@edoc.co Allergology 2 Edit A \liow B Damowva




Today's Date

& Back Q Search Patient name or Email m 2025-01-31
All Patients (10)
Name NIC Telephone Email Date of Birth Events
Rahul Mohan 6543219870 0141234567 rahul.mohan@edoc.com 1991-09-28 ® View
Pooja Kumari 8529637410 0209876543 pooja.kumari@edoc.co 1987-01-12 ® View
Vinay Singh 1597534680 0402345678 vinay.singh@edoc.com 1994-04-18 ® View
Deepika Nair 1237896540 0449876543 deepika.nair@edoc.co 1997-12-22 ® View
Manoj Yadav 7896541230 0338765432 manoj.yadav@edoc.com 1995-05-30 ® View
Priya Mishra 6549873210 0522345678 priya.mishra@edoc.co 1993-07-14 @ View
Ajay Patel 3216549870 0790123456 ajay.patel@edoc.com 1988-03-25 ® View
Sita Sharma 4561237890 0801234567 sita.sharma@edoc.com 1992-11-10 ® View
Neha Singh 9876543210 0228765432 neha.singh@edoc.com 1985-08-21 ® View
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Verify Admin's
aoility to ada 3

new Doctor

Verify that the
Doctor can edit

profile details

Verify Patient's
ability to view
appointment
history

Verify Admin's

aoility to delete 3

Doctor

Enter Doctor
details and save

Update Doctor
profile and save

changes

Login as Patient
and view booking

history

Select 3 Doctor

and click delete

Mew Doctor profile
should be added to the

system

Changes should be
saved and reflected on

the Doctor's profile

System should display
a list of past

appointments

Doctor's profile should
be remaoved from the
System

Doctor added

Changes saved

Histony
displayed

Doctor deleted

Fass

Fass

HFass

Fass
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TC-
002
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003
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004

Description

Verify the login
functionality for

Patients

Verify invalid login

for Patients

Verify Doctor's
ability to view
appointments

Verify
appointment
booking by
Patient

Input

Enter valid
usermame and

password

Enter invalid
username or

password

Login as Doctor
and view
appointments

Select available
time slot and

confirm

Expected Output

System should log in
the patient and
redirect to their
dashboard

System should display
an error message and
prevent access

Doctor should see all
upcoming
appointments in their
dashboard

Appointment should
be booked and
reflected in both
Patient and Doctor
dashboards

Actual Result

Logged In

Error displayed

Appointments

shown

Appointment
booked

Pass/Fail

Fass

Fass

Fass

Fass



